

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

* ····································		ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST	
		SEP 9 6 2016	
	•	Ministration & Alaberta &	
Centre Wellingto	on		
Augu	ist 31, 2016		VIA EMAIL
Dear	:		
Re:	Approval of Heritage Permit Application No. HP-2016-004 353 Geddes Street, Salem		

This is to notify you of the approval of the heritage permit for the addition to the designated dwelling located at 353 Geddes Street, Salem, as outlined in the application form received on July 29, 2016.

All work is to be completed in accordance with generally accepted standards of practice for heritage conservation, as outlined in the *Standards and Guidelines for the Conservation of Historic Places in Canada (Parks Canada, 2010)* and in accordance with the Heritage Permit attached.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Yours truly, Township of Centre Wellington

Mariana Iglesias, ext. 289 Planner, MCIP, RPP, CAHP

cc. Ontario Heritage Trust, 10 Adelaide Street East, Toronto ON M5C 1J3



Centre Wellington

HERITAGE PERMIT FOR A PART IV DESIGNATED PROPERTY

Issued under Section 33(4) of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.O.18

Name of Owner/Applicant:	
Property Address:	353 Geddes Street, Salem
Heritage Permit No.:	HP-2016-004
Description of Work Included in the Permit:	 New Addition on north side of existing rear addition. New work includes: New 372.3 sq. ft. one storey addition Addition is to include a full excavated basement To be clad in grey tone board and batten wood siding with medium pitched end gabled asphalt shingle roof Windows on new addition to be double hung in 9 over 9 pattern All work is to be constructed and carried out in accordance with the approved plans outlined below: Drawing #: 16132, Pages 1 to 12 (last revision date July 8, 2016), prepared by Vanderwoerd Drafting & Design
Conditions of Permit, if any:	None. Any deviations from the approved plans requires a heritage permit.
Approval Date:	Approval granted on August 29, 2016 under delegated authority to the Chief Building Official
for long	
11 L M BARK	August 31, 2016

Randy Bossence, Chief Building Official

August 31, 2016 Date

Please ensure this permit is placed in a visible location. Once the work outlined in the permit is complete, please contact the Heritage Planner at (519) 846-9691, ext. 289 for an inspection.